



Vendor Ranking

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021 11:00 AM **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1T43
District: District 1 **Counties:** COLLIER **Fed Aid No:** N/A
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 43485715201 (*)
Contract Desc: SR 951

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	SEACOAST INCORPORATED	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,132,241.00	100.00%
2	ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,233,178.50	108.91%
3	QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,247,000.00	110.14%
4	ORLANDO R&B, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,279,249.00	112.98%
5	COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,297,321.50	114.58%
6	OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,307,563.00	115.48%
7	M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,319,989.77	116.58%
8	SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$1,526,698.00	134.84%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021
District: District 1
Contract Time: 200 AVAILABLE DAYS
Contract Descr: SR 951

Call Order: 002
Counties: COLLIER

Contract: E1T43
Fed Aid No: N/A
Project(s): 43485715201 (*)

The improvements under this Contract consist of structural repairs to Bridge No. 030148 (State Road 951 Northbound over Big Marco Pass) in Collier County.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43485715201		(330.000) SF (LS)	10,000.0000	10,000.00	24,000.0000	24,000.00	12,000.0000	12,000.00
0010 0110 73 REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD		131.000 LF	95.00000	12,445.00	198.00000	25,938.00	70.00000	9,170.00
0015 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		14.100 CY	1,500.00000	21,150.00	2,600.00000	36,660.00	1,200.00000	16,920.00
0020 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		470.000 SF	62.00000	29,140.00	47.00000	22,090.00	48.00000	22,560.00
0025 0400145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE		10,270.000 SF	2.00000	20,540.00	5.75000	59,052.50	0.70000	7,189.00
0030 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		95.000 CF	460.00000	43,700.00	470.00000	44,650.00	485.00000	46,075.00
0035 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		8.000 GA	75.00000	600.00	200.00000	1,600.00	90.00000	720.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1T43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0040 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		70.000 LF	90.00000	6,300.00	120.00000	8,400.00	48.00000	3,360.00
0045 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		104.000 GA	75.00000	7,800.00	80.00000	8,320.00	110.00000	11,440.00
0050 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		10,400.000 SF	2.50000	26,000.00	2.00000	20,800.00	1.00000	10,400.00
0055 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD		2,115.000 LB	5.00000	10,575.00	1.80000	3,807.00	3.00000	6,345.00
0060 0457 2121 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1- 30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		60.000 LF	1,550.00000	93,000.00	1,800.00000	108,000.00	1,650.00000	99,000.00
0065 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		84.000 LF	1,650.00000	138,600.00	1,900.00000	159,600.00	1,850.00000	155,400.00
0070 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		529.000 LF	45.00000	23,805.00	50.00000	26,450.00	35.00000	18,515.00
0075 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		22.000 CY	600.00000	13,200.00	350.00000	7,700.00	480.00000	10,560.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1T43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0080 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43485715201		(176.000) TN (LS)	364,000.00000	364,000.00	390,000.00000	390,000.00	414,000.00000	414,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$820,855.00		\$947,067.50		\$843,654.00
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43485715201		(1.000) LS	175,000.00000	175,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00	309,278.00000	309,278.00
0090 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43485715201		(200.000) DA (LS)	60,000.00000	60,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
0095 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,000.000 ED	0.55000	1,100.00	0.75000	1,500.00	0.30000	600.00
0100 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		96.000 LF	20.00000	1,920.00	35.00000	3,360.00	6.25000	600.00
0105 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,600.000 ED	0.01000	56.00	0.36000	2,016.00	0.43000	2,408.00
0110 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	12.00000	2,400.00	15.00000	3,000.00	8.00000	1,600.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1T43

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) SEACOAST INCORPORATED		(2) ENGINEER CONTROL SYSTEMS, CORPORATION		(3) QUINN CONSTRUCTION, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0115 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		214.000 ED	15.00000	3,210.00	15.00000	3,210.00	15.00000	3,210.00
0120 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,950.000 LF	6.00000	17,700.00	9.50000	28,025.00	7.00000	20,650.00
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43485715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$311,386.00		\$286,111.00		\$403,346.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,132,241.00		\$1,233,178.50		1,247,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1T43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(5) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(6) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43485715201		(330.000) SF (LS)	30,000.00000	30,000.00	27,500.00000	27,500.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0010 0110 73 REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD		131.000 LF	150.00000	19,650.00	105.00000	13,755.00	120.00000	15,720.00
0015 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		14.100 CY	3,100.00000	43,710.00	1,950.00000	27,495.00	2,500.00000	35,250.00
0020 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		470.000 SF	60.00000	28,200.00	61.55000	28,928.50	65.00000	30,550.00
0025 0400145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE		10,270.000 SF	2.50000	25,675.00	1.10000	11,297.00	3.00000	30,810.00
0030 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		95.000 CF	550.00000	52,250.00	550.00000	52,250.00	500.00000	47,500.00
0035 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		8.000 GA	100.00000	800.00	75.00000	600.00	150.00000	1,200.00
0040 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		70.000 LF	150.00000	10,500.00	80.00000	5,600.00	110.00000	7,700.00
0045 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		104.000 GA	85.00000	8,840.00	95.00000	9,880.00	90.00000	9,360.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1T43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(5) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(6) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0050 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		10,400.000 SF	2.00000	20,800.00	2.65000	27,560.00	2.90000	30,160.00
0055 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD		2,115.000 LB	5.00000	10,575.00	7.00000	14,805.00	3.00000	6,345.00
0060 0457 2121 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1- 30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		60.000 LF	1,700.00000	102,000.00	1,870.00000	112,200.00	2,100.00000	126,000.00
0065 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		84.000 LF	2,100.00000	176,400.00	1,875.00000	157,500.00	2,350.00000	197,400.00
0070 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		529.000 LF	55.00000	29,095.00	75.00000	39,675.00	65.00000	34,385.00
0075 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		22.000 CY	900.00000	19,800.00	800.00000	17,600.00	1,900.00000	41,800.00
0080 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43485715201		(176.000) TN (LS)	368,000.00000	368,000.00	510,000.00000	510,000.00	420,000.00000	420,000.00
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$946,295.00		\$1,056,645.50		\$1,064,180.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021

Call Order: 002

Contract: E1T43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(5) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(6) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43485715201		(1.000) LS	160,000.00000	160,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00	125,000.00000	125,000.00
0090 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43485715201		(200.000) DA (LS)	55,000.00000	55,000.00	45,000.00000	45,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
0095 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,000.000 ED	1.00000	2,000.00	0.38000	760.00	0.30000	600.00
0100 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		96.000 LF	44.00000	4,224.00	30.00000	2,880.00	33.00000	3,168.00
0105 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,600.000 ED	2.00000	11,200.00	0.15000	840.00	0.15000	840.00
0110 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	10.00000	2,000.00	7.00000	1,400.00	8.00000	1,600.00
0115 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		214.000 ED	20.00000	4,280.00	14.00000	2,996.00	12.50000	2,675.00
0120 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,950.000 LF	15.00000	44,250.00	4.00000	11,800.00	10.00000	29,500.00
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43485715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1T43

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(4) ORLANDO R&B, LLC		(5) COASTAL GUNITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY		(6) OLYMPUS PAINTING CONTRACTORS, INC.	
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0002 Roadway Section Totals:				\$332,954.00		\$240,676.00		\$243,383.00
Contract Grand Totals:				\$1,279,249.00		\$1,297,321.50		1,307,563.00



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1T43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0005 0110 3 REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURES/BRIDGES 43485715201		(330.000) SF (LS)	9,440.00000	9,440.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
0010 0110 73 REMOVE EXISTING BULKHEAD		131.000 LF	235.82000	30,892.42	500.00000	65,500.00		
0015 0400 4 8 CONC CLASS IV, BULKHEAD		14.100 CY	2,277.99000	32,119.66	4,450.00000	62,745.00		
0020 0400142 3 CATHODIC PROTECTION SYSTEM, ZINC ALUMINUM SPRAY		470.000 SF	50.00000	23,500.00	40.00000	18,800.00		
0025 0400145 CLEANING CONCRETE SURFACE		10,270.000 SF	3.00000	30,810.00	3.00000	30,810.00		
0030 0401 70 4 RESTORE SPALLED AREAS, PORTLAND CEMENT GROUT		95.000 CF	664.59000	63,136.05	777.00000	73,815.00		
0035 0411 1 EPOXY MATERIAL FOR CRACK INJECTION- STRUCTURES REHAB		8.000 GA	141.60000	1,132.80	95.00000	760.00		
0040 0411 2 CRACKS INJECT & SEAL- STRUCTURES REHAB		70.000 LF	75.05000	5,253.50	100.00000	7,000.00		
0045 0413151 METHACRYLATE MONOMER		104.000 GA	95.96000	9,979.84	95.00000	9,880.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1T43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Structures								
0050 0413154 CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES		10,400.000 SF	1.10000	11,440.00	5.00000	52,000.00		
0055 0415 1 8 REINFORCING STEEL- BULKHEAD		2,115.000 LB	1.77000	3,743.55	4.00000	8,460.00		
0060 0457 2121 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, NON-STRUCTURAL, 16.1- 30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		60.000 LF	1,598.90000	95,934.00	1,850.00000	111,000.00		
0065 0457 2221 CATHODIC PROTECTION INTEGRAL PILE JACKET, STRUCTURAL, 16.1-30.", GALVANIC SYSTEM		84.000 LF	1,652.00000	138,768.00	1,850.00000	155,400.00		
0070 0458 1 21 BRIDGE DECK EXPANSION JOINT, REHABILITATION, POURED JOINT WITH BACKER ROD		529.000 LF	44.61000	23,598.69	48.00000	25,392.00		
0075 0530 1100 RIPRAP, SAND-CEMENT BAGS		22.000 CY	722.21000	15,888.62	800.00000	17,600.00		
0080 0561 1 COATING EXISTING STRUCTURAL STEEL 43485715201		(176.000) TN (LS)	446,000.00000	446,000.00	585,000.00000	585,000.00		
0001 Structures Section Totals:				\$941,637.13		\$1,229,162.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1T43

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Roadway								
0085 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 43485715201		(1.000) LS	138,520.20000	138,520.20	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
0090 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 43485715201		(200.000) DA (LS)	157,530.00000	157,530.00	94,000.00000	94,000.00		
0095 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		2,000.000 ED	0.33330	666.60	0.01000	20.00		
0100 0102 71 16 TEMPORARY BARRIER, F&I, FREE STANDING		96.000 LF	53.35000	5,121.60	1.00000	96.00		
0105 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		5,600.000 ED	0.19000	1,064.00	0.01000	56.00		
0110 0102 76 ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL		200.000 ED	7.67000	1,534.00	1.00000	200.00		
0115 0102 99 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY		214.000 ED	14.16000	3,030.24	1.00000	214.00		
0120 0104 11 FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER		2,950.000 LF	7.08000	20,886.00	1.00000	2,950.00		
0125 0999 25 INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 43485715201		(1.000) LS	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021 Call Order: 002 Contract: E1T43

Line No / Item ID Item Description <i>() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum</i>	Alternate	Quantity Units	(7) M & J CONSTRUCTION COMPANY OF PINELLAS COUNTY, INC.		(8) SOUTHERN ROAD & BRIDGE, LLC			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount

SECTION: 0002 Roadway

0002 Roadway Section Totals: \$378,352.64 \$297,536.00

Contract Grand Totals:	\$1,319,989.77	\$1,526,698.00
------------------------	----------------	----------------



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: 01210121 January 21, 2021 **Call Order:** 002 **Contract:** E1T43

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.